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Luc-Pierre VERQUIN 1  218 19 17 20 20 20Lister Chevrolet 1958 2016 20 20 16 12 18
Frederic WAKEMAN 2  212 19 17 20 20 20Cooper T38 1955 2020 12 18 12 20 14
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS 2  212 19 17 20 20 20Cooper T38 1955 2020 12 18 12 20 14

Vincent GAYE 3  198 21 19 22 22 22Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 2210 14 16 10 8 12

James THORPE 4  150 20 20 20Lister Jaguar Flat Iron 1960 20/ / 12 20 18 20
Georges VERQUIN 5  139 19 18 21 21 21Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 212 8 0 0 2 6

Bonamy GRIMES 6  126 20 20 20Lotus 15 1959 20/ / 14 18 14 0
Jonathan MOWLEM 6  126 20 20 20Lotus 15 1959 20/ / 14 18 14 0
Christian DUMOLIN 7  124 19 17 20 20 20Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 200 6 0 0 0 2
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 8  114 19 17 10 20Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958 18 16 * 14 / /
Charles de VILLAUCOURT 9  106 20 20 20Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958 20/ / 0 4 6 16
Louis ZURSTRASSEN 10  94 20 20 20Elva Mk V 1959 20/ / 4 0 0 10

Dafyd RICHARDS 11  90 22 22 20Lotus XI S2 1100 1957 10/ / 6 6 4 *

Sandy WATSON 11  90 22 22 20Lotus XI S2 1100 1957 10/ / 6 6 4 *

Amaury GARIEL 12  82 20 10 22Lotus XI S2 1100 1958 22/ / 0 * 0 8

Vincent AUBRY 12  82 20 10 22Lotus XI S2 1100 1958 22/ / 0 * 0 8

Wolf ZWEIFLER 13  80 19 17 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1960 204 0 / / 0 0

Hubert BOURDIN 14  80 19 17 20 20Lotus XI 1500 1960 0 4 0 0 / /
François de CHANTERAC 15  80 20 20 20Austin-Healey 100-4 1956 20/ / 0 0 0 0
Gilles COURAUDON 16  80 20 20 20

Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954
20/ / 0 0 0 0

Maxime GRANSART 16  80 20 20 20
Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954

20/ / 0 0 0 0

Jan GIJZEN 17  76 19 17 20 20
Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951 0 0 0 0 / /

Michel VERLIEFDEN 17  76 19 17 20 20
Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951 0 0 0 0 / /

Michel GROSFILLIER 18  70 10 20 20Allard J2 1951 20/ / * 0 0 0

John SPIERS 19  68 19 17Lister Costin 1959 14 18 / / / /
Nicolas CHALANSET 20  63 20 23 10Triumph TR3 1961 10/ / 0 0 * NS

Serge KRIKNOFF 21  58 19 17Lotus XI 1500 1956 12 10 / / / /
Hans HUGENHOLTZ 22  58 20 20Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 / / 10 8 / /

Laurent JASPERS 23  58 9.5 8.5 20 20Jaguar XK150 Coupe 1961 * NS 0 0 / /

Guillaume MAHE 24  56 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959 20/ / / / 16 0

Yvan MAHE 24  56 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959 20/ / / / 16 0
Christian GODARD 25  50 20Cooper T39 1955 20/ / / / 10 0

Felix GODARD 25  50 20Cooper T39 1955 20/ / / / 10 0

 GUY 26  50 20 20Lotus XI S2 1500 1957 / / 8 2 / /

Fred DE BRAEY 26  50 20 20Lotus XI S2 1500 1957 / / 8 2 / /
Jean-François PENILLARD 27  48 24Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1100 coupé 1951 24/ / / / 0 0
Christoff COWENS 28  45 20 17Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 8 0 / / / /

Gregor FISKEN 28  45 20 17Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 8 0 / / / /

Christian ODIN 29  44 20Lotus XI 1500 1958 20/ / / / 0 4
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE 30  43 23Triumph TR3S 1959 20/ / / / 0 0

Agathe JULLY 31  43 20
Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961

23/ / / / 0 0

Marc JULLY 31  43 20
Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961

23/ / / / 0 0
Hans Joerg HAUSSENER 32  42 22 20

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce 1961 0 0 / / / /
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE 33  40 20Jaguar D-Type 1955 20/ / / / 0 0

Charles BOURDIN 34  40 19 17Lotus XI 1500 1960 0 4 / / / /
Alexis de BEAUMONT 35  40 20 20

Ferrari 250 GT SWB Berlinetta Scaglietti (C) 1961 / / 0 0 / /
Pierre-Emmanuel CHAMPAILLER 36  40 20Lotus Elite 1960 20/ / / / 0 0
François BOURDIN 37  40 20 20Lotus XI S1 1500 1960 / / 0 0 / /

Conrad C. ULRICH 38  38 19 17Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 0 2 / / / /

Conrad M. ULRICH 38  38 19 17Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 0 2 / / / /

Heinz STAMM 39  36 19 17
Aston Martin DB2/4 Bertone Competition Spider 1953 0 0 / / / /

Kyle TILLEY 40  35 23 10Lotus Elite 1960 / / 2 NS / /

Fabien SARRAILH 41  33,5 19 8.5Lotus Eleven S2 1960 6 * / / / /

David HUDSON 42  30 20 10Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 / / 0 * / /
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François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 43  27,5 19 8.5Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954 0 NS / / / /

Luc BOUSQUET 43  27,5 19 8.5Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954 0 NS / / / /

Jacques SANDOZ 44  26,5 9.5 17Lister Jaguar Knobbly (C) 1960 * 0 / / / /
Sébastien BERCHON 45  20 10Austin-Healey 100 S 1954 10/ / / / * *

Mathieu DORE 46  20 10DB HBR5 Surbaissé 1960 10/ / / / * NS

Paul FRIEDRICHS 47  20 10 10Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /
Wolfgang FRIEDRICHS 47  20 10 10Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /
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Vincent GAYE 1  176 19 17 20 20 20Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 2012 12 10 12 6 8
Gilles COURAUDON 2  156 20 20 20

Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954
20/ / 20 20 18 18

Maxime GRANSART 2  156 20 20 20
Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954

20/ / 20 20 18 18
Frederic WAKEMAN 3  148 19 17 20 20 20Cooper T38 1955 208 4 4 6 4 6
Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS 3  148 19 17 20 20 20Cooper T38 1955 208 4 4 6 4 6

Jan GIJZEN 4  132 19 17 20 20
Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951 14 16 12 14 / /

Michel VERLIEFDEN 4  132 19 17 20 20
Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951 14 16 12 14 / /

Christian DUMOLIN 5  124 19 17 20 20 20Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 200 8 0 0 0 0
Georges VERQUIN 6  118 19 17 20 20 20Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 200 2 0 0 0 0

Dafyd RICHARDS 7  116 20 20 20Lotus XI S2 1100 1957 10/ / 14 18 14 *

Sandy WATSON 7  116 20 20 20Lotus XI S2 1100 1957 10/ / 14 18 14 *
Luc-Pierre VERQUIN 8  116 19 17 20 20 20Lister Chevrolet 1958 200 0 0 0 0 0

Amaury GARIEL 9  98 20 10 20Lotus XI S2 1100 1958 20/ / 0 * 12 16

Vincent AUBRY 9  98 20 10 20Lotus XI S2 1100 1958 20/ / 0 * 12 16

Bonamy GRIMES 10  94 20 20 20Lotus 15 1959 20/ / 2 10 2 0
Jonathan MOWLEM 10  94 20 20 20Lotus 15 1959 20/ / 2 10 2 0
Louis ZURSTRASSEN 11  94 20 20 20Elva Mk V 1959 20/ / 6 4 0 4

Hubert BOURDIN 12  86 19 17 20 20Lotus XI 1500 1960 0 10 0 0 / /
Jean-François PENILLARD 13  80 20Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1100 coupé 1951 20/ / / / 20 20

James THORPE 14  80 20 20 20Lister Jaguar Flat Iron 1960 20/ / 0 0 0 0
Charles de VILLAUCOURT 15  80 20 20 20Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958 20/ / 0 0 0 0
François de CHANTERAC 16  80 20 20 20Austin-Healey 100-4 1956 20/ / 0 0 0 0

Serge KRIKNOFF 17  76 19 17Lotus XI 1500 1956 20 20 / / / /

Wolf ZWEIFLER 18  76 19 17 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1960 200 0 / / 0 0

 GUY 19  72 20 20Lotus XI S2 1500 1957 / / 16 16 / /

Fred DE BRAEY 19  72 20 20Lotus XI S2 1500 1957 / / 16 16 / /
Hans Joerg HAUSSENER 20  70 19 17

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce 1961 16 18 / / / /
Christian GODARD 21  70 20Cooper T39 1955 20/ / / / 16 14

Felix GODARD 21  70 20Cooper T39 1955 20/ / / / 16 14
Michel GROSFILLIER 22  70 10 20 20Allard J2 1951 20/ / * 0 0 0
Anthony SCHRAUWEN 23  66 19 17 10 20Lister Jaguar Knobbly 1958 0 0 * 0 / /
Pierre-Emmanuel CHAMPAILLER 24  62 20Lotus Elite 1960 20/ / / / 10 12

Laurent JASPERS 25  60 9.5 8.5 20 20Jaguar XK150 Coupe 1961 * NS 0 2 / /
Nicolas CHALANSET 26  60 20 20 10Triumph TR3 1961 10/ / 0 0 * NS

Agathe JULLY 27  58 20
Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961

20/ / / / 8 10

Marc JULLY 27  58 20
Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961

20/ / / / 8 10

Heinz STAMM 28  56 19 17
Aston Martin DB2/4 Bertone Competition Spider 1953 6 14 / / / /

Hans HUGENHOLTZ 29  56 20 20Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 / / 8 8 / /

Kyle TILLEY 30  48 20 10Lotus Elite 1960 / / 18 NS / /

Charles BOURDIN 31  46 19 17Lotus XI 1500 1960 0 10 / / / /
François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 32  45,5 19 8.5Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954 18 NS / / / /

Luc BOUSQUET 32  45,5 19 8.5Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954 18 NS / / / /

Conrad C. ULRICH 33  44 19 17Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 2 6 / / / /

Conrad M. ULRICH 33  44 19 17Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 2 6 / / / /

Christian ODIN 34  42 20Lotus XI 1500 1958 20/ / / / 0 2
Christoff COWENS 35  40 19 17Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 4 0 / / / /

Gregor FISKEN 35  40 19 17Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 4 0 / / / /
Alexis de BEAUMONT 36  40 20 20

Ferrari 250 GT SWB Berlinetta Scaglietti (C) 1961 / / 0 0 / /
François BOURDIN 37  40 20 20Lotus XI S1 1500 1960 / / 0 0 / /
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE 38  40 20Triumph TR3S 1959 20/ / / / 0 0
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE 39  40 20Jaguar D-Type 1955 20/ / / / 0 0

Guillaume MAHE 40  40 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959 20/ / / / 0 0

Yvan MAHE 40  40 20Lister Knobbly Chevrolet 1959 20/ / / / 0 0

Fabien SARRAILH 41  37,5 19 8.5Lotus Eleven S2 1960 10 * / / / /
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John SPIERS 42  36 19 17Lister Costin 1959 0 0 / / / /

David HUDSON 43  30 20 10Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 / / 0 * / /

Jacques SANDOZ 44  26,5 9.5 17Lister Jaguar Knobbly (C) 1960 * 0 / / / /
Sébastien BERCHON 45  20 10Austin-Healey 100 S 1954 10/ / / / * *

Mathieu DORE 46  20 10DB HBR5 Surbaissé 1960 10/ / / / * NS

Paul FRIEDRICHS 47  20 10 10Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /
Wolfgang FRIEDRICHS 47  20 10 10Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /
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Vincent GAYE 1  180 9 7 13 11 11Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 920 20 20 20 20 20
Georges VERQUIN 2  148 9 7 13 11 11Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 916 18 8 10 18 18
Christian DUMOLIN 3  144 9 7 13 11 11Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 912 16 12 12 16 16
François de CHANTERAC 4  80 13 11 11Austin-Healey 100-4 1956 9/ / 2 8 12 14
Gilles COURAUDON 5  68 13 11 11

Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954
9/ / 4 4 6 10

Maxime GRANSART 5  68 13 11 11
Porsche 356 (pré-A) 1500 S Coupé 1954

9/ / 4 4 6 10

Jan GIJZEN 6  66 9 7 13 11
Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951 8 12 0 6 / /

Michel VERLIEFDEN 6  66 9 7 13 11
Aston Martin DB2 Sports Saloon Coupé 1951 8 12 0 6 / /

Hans HUGENHOLTZ 7  60 13 11Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 / / 18 18 / /

Laurent JASPERS 8  54 4.5 3.5 13 11Jaguar XK150 Coupe 1961 * NS 6 16 / /
Alexis de BEAUMONT 9  52 13 11

Ferrari 250 GT SWB Berlinetta Scaglietti (C) 1961 / / 14 14 / /

Conrad C. ULRICH 10  44 9 7Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 14 14 / / / /

Conrad M. ULRICH 10  44 9 7Ferrari 250 GT SWB 1960 14 14 / / / /
Christoff COWENS 11  42 9 7Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 18 8 / / / /

Gregor FISKEN 11  42 9 7Jaguar E-Type 3.8 1961 18 8 / / / /

Agathe JULLY 12  42 11
Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961

9/ / / / 10 12

Marc JULLY 12  42 11
Porsche 356 (B) S 75 Hardtop-Coupé T5 1961

9/ / / / 10 12
Robin BUIATTI-HAZE 13  40 11Triumph TR3S 1959 9/ / / / 14 6
Pierre-Emmanuel CHAMPAILLER 14  36 11Lotus Elite 1960 9/ / / / 8 8
Nicolas CHALANSET 15  36 13 11 5.5Triumph TR3 1961 4.5/ / 0 2 * NS

Kyle TILLEY 16  34,5 13 5.5Lotus Elite 1960 / / 16 NS / /
Hans Joerg HAUSSENER 17  32 9 7

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Veloce 1961 6 10 / / / /

David HUDSON 18  28,5 13 5.5Ferrari 250 GT SWB (C) 1961 / / 10 * / /
Jean-François PENILLARD 19  28 11Porsche 356 (Pre-A) 1100 coupé 1951 9/ / / / 4 4
François FOUQUET-HATEVILAIN 20  22,5 9 3.5Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954 10 NS / / / /

Luc BOUSQUET 20  22,5 9 3.5Austin-Healey 100 BN1 1954 10 NS / / / /

Paul FRIEDRICHS 21  12 6.5 5.5Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /
Wolfgang FRIEDRICHS 21  12 6.5 5.5Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /

Mathieu DORE 22  10 5.5DB HBR5 Surbaissé 1960 4.5/ / / / * NS
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Paul ANCELIN 1  180 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965 1914 12 14 14 4 14
Jean-Pascal CUEREL 2  170 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 196 10 12 12 14 8

Peter VÖGELE 3  149,5 7.5 7 20 20 20Porsche 904/4 Carrera GTS 1964 19* NS 8 16 16 16

Dr Afschin FATEMI 4  139 15 14 20 20Tojeiro EE 1965 16 14 20 20 / /

André RAULIN 5  136 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 194 8 0 4 8 4

François FILLON 5  136 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 194 8 0 4 8 4
Carlos de QUESADA 6  117 15 14 20 10Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 20 20 18 * / /

Catesby JONES 6  117 15 14 20 10Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 20 20 18 * / /

Guy GRANT 7  116 15 14 20 20 20TVR Grantura Mk III 1965 198 0 0 0 0 0

Carlo VÖGELE 8  114,5 7.5 14 20Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1963 19* 18 / / 18 18
Roberto TURRIZIANI 9  102 15 14 10 20 20

Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965
190 4 * 0 0 0

Will STEPHENS 10  95 20 20 20Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965 19/ / 6 10 0 0
Jean LAURENT-BELLUE 11  91 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 MK III 1964 10 6 0 6 / /
Mike GRANT-PETERKIN 11  91 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 MK III 1964 10 6 0 6 / /

 MOZ 12  87 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 19/ / 2 2 2 2

Mark ASHWORTH 13  81,5 20 20 20TVR Grantura Mk III 1965 9.5/ / 4 8 EX NS

Gonzague THEOL 14  81 20 10 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1965 19/ / 0 * 6 6

Yves VÖGELE 15  79 20Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1965 19/ / / / 20 20
Georges ROCCHIETTA 16  79 20 20 20MG B 1965 19/ / 0 0 0 0

Alain VÖGELE 17  77,5 7.5 7 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964 19* NS / / 12 12

Frank STIPPLER 18  74 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 / / 16 18 / /

Thierry PASCAULT 18  74 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 / / 16 18 / /

Bill STEPHENS 19  73 15 7 20Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965 1912 * / / 0 0

Bart BLOMMAERT 20  71 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 0 2 0 0 / /

Rikkert LEEMAN 20  71 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 0 2 0 0 / /

Maurizio BIANCO 21  69 10 20 20
Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965

19/ / * 0 0 0
Alexander FURIANI 22  63 15 14Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 18 16 / / / /

François RIVAZ 22  63 15 14Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 18 16 / / / /
Emmanuel DE NOAILLES 23  59,5 20 20 10MG B 1964 9.5/ / 0 0 * *

Didier MARIS 24  59 20
Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964

19/ / / / 10 10
Gabriel BALTHAZARD 24  59 20

Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964
19/ / / / 10 10

Simon ASHWORTH 25  52 20 20TVR Grantura Mk III 1965 / / 4 8 / /
Gonzague RUCHAUD 26  50 20 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962 / / 10 0 / /
Stanislas GURDJIAN 26  50 20 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962 / / 10 0 / /
Benjamin ENGRAND 27  40 20 20MG B 1965 / / 0 0 / /

Claudio SCALISE 28  40 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 / / 0 0 / /

Manuel ELICABE 28  40 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 / / 0 0 / /
Grégoire MENEGAUX 29  40 20 20MG B 1964 / / 0 0 / /

Dominique POELS 30  40 20 20
Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965 / / 0 0 / /

Stéphane PRAT 30  40 20 20
Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965 / / 0 0 / /

Charles-Edouard ROUSSEAU 31  39 20MG B 1965 19/ / / / 0 0

Christophe PRIM 32  39 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962 19/ / / / 0 0
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE 33  39 20Ferrari 250 TR Cegga 1961 19/ / / / 0 RET

Roger WHITESIDE 34  31 15 14Morgan Plus 4 Serie I 1965 2 0 / / / /

Serge LIBENS 35  30 20 10Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 / / 0 * / /
Marie-Claude FIRMENICH 36  29,5 20

Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962
9.5/ / / / 0 NS

Nikolaus DITTING 37  20 10 10Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /

Eric BOUFFARD 38  19,5 10René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962 9.5/ / / / * *
Laurent CHARBONNEAU 39  19,5 10Triumph TR4 1965 9.5/ / / / * *

Ivo SALVADORI 40  19,5 10Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 9.5/ / / / * NS
Jason STUART-WRIGHT 40  19,5 10Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 9.5/ / / / * NS

Cédric TERNOIS 41  19,5 10MG B 1963 9.5/ / / / NS NS

Olivier HUCHER 41  19,5 10MG B 1963 9.5/ / / / NS NS
Charles FIRMENICH 42  14,5 7.5 7

Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962 NS * / / / /
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Peter VÖGELE 1  151,5 7.5 7 20 20 20Porsche 904/4 Carrera GTS 1964 19* NS 14 16 16 12

Paul ANCELIN 2  146 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1965 1910 12 4 6 0 6

Will STEPHENS 3  141 20 20 20Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965 19/ / 18 18 12 14
Jean-Pascal CUEREL 4  134 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 196 10 2 4 4 0

Guy GRANT 5  122 15 14 20 20 20TVR Grantura Mk III 1965 1912 0 0 0 2 0

André RAULIN 6  120 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 194 8 0 0 0 0

François FILLON 6  120 15 14 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 194 8 0 0 0 0

Carlo VÖGELE 7  112,5 7.5 14 20Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1963 19* 14 / / 20 18

Bill STEPHENS 8  105 15 7 20Porsche 356 (C) SC coupé 1965 1918 * / / 12 14
Roberto TURRIZIANI 9  104 15 14 10 20 20

Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965
192 4 * 0 0 0

Carlos de QUESADA 10  95 15 14 20 10Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 14 16 6 * / /

Catesby JONES 10  95 15 14 20 10Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1964 14 16 6 * / /
Georges ROCCHIETTA 11  93 20 20 20MG B 1965 19/ / 0 2 8 4

Gonzague THEOL 12  89 20 10 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1965 19/ / 0 * 10 10

Alain VÖGELE 13  87,5 7.5 7 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1964 19* NS / / 18 16

Mark ASHWORTH 14  83,5 20 20 10TVR Grantura Mk III 1965 9.5/ / 10 14 EX NS
Jean LAURENT-BELLUE 15  83 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 MK III 1964 8 6 0 0 / /
Mike GRANT-PETERKIN 15  83 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 MK III 1964 8 6 0 0 / /

Frank STIPPLER 16  80 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 / / 20 20 / /

Thierry PASCAULT 16  80 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 / / 20 20 / /

 MOZ 17  79 20 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 19/ / 0 0 0 0

Didier MARIS 18  73 20
Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964

19/ / / / 14 20
Gabriel BALTHAZARD 18  73 20

Porsche 356 (C) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1964
19/ / / / 14 20

Bart BLOMMAERT 19  71 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 0 2 0 0 / /

Rikkert LEEMAN 19  71 15 14 20 20Austin-Healey 3000 Mk I 1962 0 2 0 0 / /
Alexander FURIANI 20  69 15 14Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 20 20 / / / /

François RIVAZ 20  69 15 14Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ2 (C) 1965 20 20 / / / /

Maurizio BIANCO 21  69 10 20 20
Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965

19/ / * 0 0 0

Dr Afschin FATEMI 22  69 15 14 20 20Tojeiro EE 1965 0 0 0 0 / /
Simon ASHWORTH 23  64 20 20TVR Grantura Mk III 1965 / / 10 14 / /

Claudio SCALISE 24  64 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 / / 12 12 / /

Manuel ELICABE 24  64 20 20Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 / / 12 12 / /

Roger WHITESIDE 25  63 15 14Morgan Plus 4 Serie I 1965 16 18 / / / /
Emmanuel DE NOAILLES 26  59,5 20 20 10MG B 1964 9.5/ / 0 0 * *
Gonzague RUCHAUD 27  56 20 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962 / / 16 0 / /
Stanislas GURDJIAN 27  56 20 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962 / / 16 0 / /
Benjamin ENGRAND 28  56 20 20MG B 1965 / / 8 8 / /

Christophe PRIM 29  53 20Morgan Plus 4 Super Sports 1962 19/ / / / 6 8
Charles-Edouard ROUSSEAU 30  51 20MG B 1965 19/ / / / 8 4

Dominique POELS 31  50 20 20
Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965 / / 0 10 / /

Stéphane PRAT 31  50 20 20
Alfa Romeo Giulietta SZ Coda Tronca 1965 / / 0 10 / /

Yves VÖGELE 32  41 20Porsche 904/6 Carrera GTS 1965 19/ / / / 0 2
Grégoire MENEGAUX 33  40 20 20MG B 1964 / / 0 0 / /
Pierre-Antoine LHOTE 34  39 20Ferrari 250 TR Cegga 1961 19/ / / / 0 RET

Serge LIBENS 35  30 20 10Austin-Healey 3000 Mk II 1962 / / 0 * / /
Marie-Claude FIRMENICH 36  29,5 20

Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962
9.5/ / / / 0 NS

Nikolaus DITTING 37  20 10 10Aston Martin DB4 GT 1961 / / * NS / /

Eric BOUFFARD 38  19,5 10René Bonnet Djet CRB1 1962 9.5/ / / / * *
Laurent CHARBONNEAU 39  19,5 10Triumph TR4 1965 9.5/ / / / * *

Ivo SALVADORI 40  19,5 10Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 9.5/ / / / * NS
Jason STUART-WRIGHT 40  19,5 10Alfa Romeo Giulia TZ 1965 9.5/ / / / * NS

Cédric TERNOIS 41  19,5 10MG B 1963 9.5/ / / / NS NS

Olivier HUCHER 41  19,5 10MG B 1963 9.5/ / / / NS NS
Charles FIRMENICH 42  14,5 7.5 7

Porsche 356 (B) 2000 GS Carrera 2 coupé 1962 NS * / / / /
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